[Translation of September 7, 2018 press release]

September 7, 2018

Fujitsu Component Limited

## Notice about Results of Tender Offer for Shares of Fujitsu Component Limited by FC Holding Godo Kaisha, and Changes of Major Shareholders

Fujitsu Component Limited (hereunder the "Company") hereby announces that the tender offer for the Company common shares (hereunder the "Shares") from July 27, 2018 conducted by FC Holdings Godo Kaisha (hereunder the "Tender Offeror") was closed as of September 6, 2018.

The Company also announces that major shareholder is to change as of September 20, 2018 (settlement start date for this tender offer) as the result of the tender offer.

1. Result of the tender offer

The company has received a report of results to the effect that the tender offer was established from the Tender Offeror.

- 2. Changes on major shareholders
  - (1) Schedule
    - September 20, 2018
  - (2) Background

The Company has received a report from the Tender Offeror today to the effect that 2,755,005 shares, which exceeded lower limit of the tender offer number (1,713,900 shares), had applied for the tender offer and the tender offer has been established. As the result, in case settlement for this tender offer is implemented on September 20, 2018 (settlement start date for the tender offer), the Tender Offeror's voting rights exceeds 10% of all and the Tender Offeror becomes a new major shareholder.

## 3. Outline of the new major shareholder

(1) Name	FC Holdings Godo Kaisha			
(2) Address	Sogo Hanzomon Building 10F, 1-7 Kojimachi,			
	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo			
(3) Title and Name of Representative	Mark Zoltan Chiba, Director			
(4) Description of Business	<ol> <li>Investment in and holding and management of securities such as shares and corporate bonds; and</li> <li>All businesses incidental and relating to the above.</li> </ol>			
(5) Capital	1 yen			
(6) Date of Establishment	June 22, 2018			
(7) Major Shareholders and	FC Holdings JPY, L.P. (Note)			
Shareholding Ratios				
Relationship between the listed company and the Tender Offeror				
Capital Relationship	None			
Personnel Relationship	None			
Business Relationship	None			
Status as Related Party	None			

(Note): The tender Offeror is a godo kaisha and FC Holding JPY, L.P. set out above is the sole member.

4. Number of voting rights and holding rate of voting rights

	Property	Number of voting rights (holding rate of voting rights)			Rank of major
		Direct ownership	Combined target	Total	shareholders
Before	-	-	-	-	-
After	Major shareholder	27,550 (18.83%)	-	27,550 (18.83%)	2 <sup>nd</sup> place

(Note): Dominator of calculation of holding rate of voting rights is 146,295, number of voting rights for 14,629,546 shares, which removed number of own shares (80 shares) from total number of issued shares (14,629,626 shares) stated on FY2017 Annual Report. Holding rate of number rounds off to two decimal places. The same hereinafter.

5. Unlisted parent companies etc. subject to disclosure None

## 6. Future outlook

The Tender Offeror could not acquire all the Shares (except the Company's own 80 shares and Fujitsu Limited owns 11,201,866 shares, holding rate of voting ratio: 76.57%). Therefore, the Company plans to make the Tender Offeror and Fujitsu Limited only its shareholders and the Shares will be closed to public based on "3. *Details of the Tender Offer and Grounds and Reasons Therefor (5) Matters relating to the "Two-Step Acquisition"* July 26, 2018 press release. In that case, the Shares are to be delisted through regular procedure based on the continual listing requirements of Tokyo Stock Exchange. The Shares stock cannot be dealt at Tokyo Stock Exchange II after the delisting.

Concrete procedures and timing will be published as soon as they are decided after consultation with the Tender Offeror.

- End -